Form 2.23

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of Result of
Meeting of Creditors

Pursuant to Section 24(4)/25(6)
of the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Insert full name
of company

Insert date

Insert date

Presenter's name, address
and reference (if any):

For Official Usec

Cecmpary Number

1971312

Name of Company

OLYMPIA & YORK CANARY WHARF LIMITED

We Stephen James Lister Adamson, Nigel James Hamilton and
Alan Robert Bloom

of Becket House, 1 Lambeth Palace Road, ILeondon 551 7EU

adrinistrator(s) of the company attach a copy of our
report to the Court dated

3 September 1992

detailing the resolution{(s) pa.zed at a meeting of credirors
held on

25 August 1992

saced_gffl—

Signed

For Official Use—
Y/A/AGH/SILA/LC/2537 Liquidation Sectlion|Post Room
Ernst & Young

Becket House

1 Lambeth Palace Road
London SEl 7EU




REPORT OF MEETING GF CEEDITORS

OLYMPIA & YORK CANARY WHARF LIMITZD

we. Stephen James Lister zdamson. !
znd ~lan Reover: 2loox

Form 2.12

Yo}
T¢]
ro

b

W
o
2!
P
n
'3

Credicors
ors Commic

we

-
-~

0



OLYMPIA & YORK CANARY WHARF LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)
STATEMENT OF PROPOSALS
UNDER SECTION 23

OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

In accordance with Section 23 of the Insolvency Act 1986, Stephien James Lister Adamson.
Nigel James Hamilton and Alan Robert Bloom, the Joint Administrators of Olympia & York
Canary Whart Limiied ("the Company”) make the [ollowing proposals for achicving the
purposes specificd in the Admrinistration order dated 23 Moy 1992,

The Joint Adrinistrators propose thit with a view to achieving (i) the survival of the
Company, and the whole or any part ¢: its undertaking. 2s a going concern, and (i) a more
sdvantagecus realisation of the Company’s assets than would be efiected on a winding up:

6.

o

they continue to manage the atfairs. business and property of the Company in order
to achicve the stated purposes tor which the Administration order was made:

they take such steps az they consider to be reasonably practicable to minimise liabilizics
and prospective liabilities of the Company:

they identify and consider the Company’s involvement with otner group companies by
way of any inter-Company balances and/or any sharcholdings and take such action as
they may consider appropriate:

they take sicps to recover any inter-Company balances and any shares in other group
companics  such time and in such manner as they, at their discretion, consider it
heneficial so to do with a view to achieving maximum realisations of such balances and
sharcholdings;

they continuce to seck potential investors in the Company and/or purchasers of any
tuildings and any other assets and scek new ozcupational tenants for the unoccupied
space in the buitdings;

they censider the tax implications of any reorganisation and of any disposal of the
assets of the Company. and to seek to maximise any potential for additional tax
henetits in respeet of the Company and the group as a whole:

they should in appropriate circumstances apply to the Court to add an additional
purposc or purpases to those specified in tne original order dated 28 May 1992;

they iavestigate and il appropriste pursue any claims whica the Company may have
against any person. firm or company:



9. they do ail such other things as they skall. in their discretion, consider will preserve the
going congern, protect the assets of the Company. maximise realisations, wad/or are
otherwise incidental to these proposals and their implementation: and

10. they liaise with the Creditors” Committee.

Stephen James Lister Adamson

Nigel James Hamilton

Alan Robert Bloom

Joint Administrators ol the

Affairs, Business and Property

of Olvmpia & York Cunary Whart Limited




OLYMPIA & YORK CANARY WIARF LINITED
N ABMINISTRATIONS

Schedule of Creditars’ Committee Nominatians
for attachment to Form 2.12

A representative of: Llovds Bank PLC
Copital Markets Division
0-8 Eastcheap
London ECSM ILL

A representative of: Barciavs Bank PLC

| Central Loans Administration Department
t4th Fioor

163 Fenchurch

London EC3P 3HP

A representative ot Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce
London Branch
Cottons Centre
Coettons Lane
London SEi 7QL

S Rornteld Esq presenting: W P {UK) Limited
On+ Canuda Square
Cunany Whart
London El43AJ

Ms Hazel Marsh representing: Marshal Cummings Marsh
21 Claviands Place
The Ovild
fondon 3WS INZ



